E R I C HEE RR II CC HH OO TT TT
The Connection fittings described following are used to connect
dif ferent types of heat conductors with energy  supply in explosive
areas. Depending on the type of heating cable one of the following
variants is eligible:
1. Type GH for mineral isolated (MI) heating cables
2. Type GHT for PTFE isolated heating cables
3. Type GHP for parallel heating cables including termination fitting

Attention! The casting resin must be ordered seperately, see
ordering indications on the datasheet resin.
TYPE CODE
ExGH     ALAT
          1            2  3  4  5  6
1 - for mineral insulated heating cable
T for PTFE insulated heating cable
P for parallel heating elements
2 - Standard connection cable 1,5 mm² 230 V
400 Connection cable 2,5 mm² 400 V
3 - Standard version
S with protective hose stainless steel A2
M Single connector (sleeve)
PE Terminal box polyester
VM Connecting sleeve with 2 connection tubes
4 - Standard connection cable (EVA) up to 110°C 1,5 mm²
P Connection cable PTFE 1,5 mm²
P 2,5 Connection cable PTFE 2,5 mm²
S Connection cable silicone 1,5 mm²
S 2,5 Connection cable silicone 2,5 mm²
5 - Standard
va Execution “stainless steel”
6 - Standard length connection cable: 1,2 m
... Length in plain text, (available lenghts: 0,5 - 5 m)
Example: Device GHT with PTFE-insulated heating cable, standard con-
nection 1,5 mm², connection cable PTFE, execution „stainless steel“, length
of the connection cable: 1,2 m:
ExGH  T  ALAT            P   VA
           1           2   3   4    5     6
PRODUCTION NUMBER
xxxx / 03.03
      Year
      Month
      Serial number
NECESSARY ACCESSIORIES FOR THE CAST RESIN FOR
CONNECTION ARMATURE  (GH/ GHT/ GHP)
Cast resin 2855-T125. This is subject to a shelf-life and must be orde-
red accordingly with a seperate article number. It is mandatory to be
used, otherwise the comprehension of the certificate extinguishes. After
being ordered the resin must be used within 3 months. The instructions
for the preparation must be considered. The authorization is only valid
when the above mentioned resins are used as intended properly fitted.
The cast resin 2855-T125 is only suitable for up to 22 W/m and a maxi-
mum surface temperature of 70 °C.
TEMPERATURES AT THE HEAT CONDUCTOR
GH and GHT
The temperatures at the heating conductor are not defined by the
cable connector but by the power loss of the connected heating cable
and ists diameter. Accordingly the installation site of the cable connec-
tor must be chosen in dependance of the application. It must be con-
sidered that the max. surface temperature at a given heating power is
dpending on the heat conduction of the environment. Under an islation,
at a given heat flow, accordingly considerable surface temperatures
are reached as at free convection, which can usually be found at the
heating cable. Safety relevant is the max. surface temperature of 70°C.
For open air installations results due to that from experience a load of
22 W/m. These indications refer to an ambient temperature of +40°C.
At higher ambient temperatures care must be taken to ensure that the
maximum temperature of 70°C at the cable connector is not exceeded.